

### Snom Conference Call Upgrade Rebate Program

Experience the latest conferencing technology from Snom. Replace your Polycom 2W conference phones ("Polycom 2W") directly with the Snom C620 Wireless Conference Phone ("Snom C620") and earn \$100 rebate off your new device.



#### Snom C620 Wireless Conference Phone

Snom conferencing telephones provide a reliable solution that demonstrates 15 years of investment in telephone engineering. These phones are a powerful business tool that enhance collaboration and teamwork by enabling multiple callers to listen and/or talk on the same call. Snom's proven voice quality and powerful software enable high audio quality in a hands-free situation. Extension microphones give potential to further extend call coverage in the room. In today's business environment, it is important for users to collaborate. Snom's audio conferencing is an easy-to-implement solution that saves time and boosts productivity.

Free yourself from conference room wires, and help your team collaborate better. The Snom C620 uses DECT 6.0 technology for a completely wireless conference experience. The system includes a SIP DECT base and docking station to charge the phone with up to 24 hours of talk time (or 12 hours for wideband audio). Just place the two wireless mics in the phone's built-in charging bays to get them ready for the next call. The Snom C620 allows total freedom for placement in your conference room–without tripping over wires. With wireless mics, you'll experience less frustration and more successful conversations. Need to accommodate a larger meeting? Easily add up to two accessory C52-SP DECT expansion speakerphones to handle more active participants. Now, you and your team can clearly hear, spread out and speak without shouting over the table.



## Snom Conference Call Upgrade Rebate Program

Qualified new device and \$100 rebate amount when you replace an existing owned or leased Polycom 2W device with a new Snom C620 device.

#### **Eligible Competitive Equipment Being Replaced:**

Any working business grade Polycom 2W device qualifies for the rebate.

# Snom Conference Call Upgrade Rebate Program – Terms & Conditions

- 1. **Program Term** This trade-in rebate program ("Program") is valid from October 15, 2020 March 31, 2021.
- Program Only Open to End User Customers This Program is exclusively for end user customers ("Customers") in North America who replace Polycom 2W devices with new Snom C620 devices. This Program does not apply to VTech<sup>®</sup> or Snom resellers, consultants or distributors.
- Proof of Purchase, Lease Agreement or Service Contract from Authorized VTech and Snom Resellers – Customers must purchase a non-cancellable service contract or leasing agreement from authorized VTech or Snom resellers covering the new Snom C620 devices.
- 4. **Minimum/Maximum Trade-In Phones** There is no minimum devices per trade in claim. You are encouraged to submit all devices on one (1) claim. There is a maximum of up to two hundred (200) phones that a Customer may trade in under this Program.
- 5. Not to be Combined with Any Other Promotions This Program cannot be combined with any other promotions.

## **Rebate Claims Process**

- 1. **The Snom Conference Call Upgrade Rebate Program Claim Form,** with all required documentation (outlined below in section 2), must be submitted within either:
  - a. Ninety (90) days of purchase of the new Snom C620 or
  - b. One hundred fifty **(150)** days from the date of the effective contract date for Customers who have purchased long-term telecommunications service contracts.
  - c. Note: If the completed documentation is not received within ninety (90) days from date of purchase or within one hundred fifty (150) days from date of signature on long term telecommunications services contracts, program participation will be declared invalid, and the Customer will not receive the rebate.
  - d. Rebates will be issued via an electronic or physical card to the **Customer and** will be processed one (1) week after claim is accepted as valid.
- 2. **Trade-In Documentation** Customers are required to provide the following documentation directly to Snom at <u>SnomRewards.com</u> in order to receive the trade in rebate:
  - a. Completed Snom Phone Trade-In Claim Form including:
    - i. Signed Authentication; and
    - ii. List of the new Snom C620 devices, with quantities listed for which rebate is requested; and



- iii. List of the existing quantities of Polycom 2W devices being replaced by the new Snom C620 devices.
- iv. Upload a photo of the Polycom 2W Serial Number and IP Address located on the bottom of each device which is being replaced by the new Snom C620.
- b. **Proof of Purchase** (one of the three options listed below):
  - i. **Option 1** Invoice for the new Snom C620 purchases dated between October 15, 2020 March 31, 2021 from an authorized VTech or Snom reseller; or
  - ii. Option 2 Equipment Lease or Services contract AND first month's invoice for long-term equipment Lease or Telecommunications Services contract with authorized VTech or Snom reseller.
    - Long-term Equipment Lease or Services contract must be signed between October 15, 2020 – March 31, 2021. First month's invoice must be dated no later than one hundred (150) days after contract date.
    - 2. Contract must show quantities and descriptions of new Snom C620 being leased or put into use.
    - Lease Agreement or Service Contract customers must purchase a noncancellable service contract or leasing agreement from authorized VTech or Snom reseller covering the new Eligible Devices.
    - 4. First month's invoice must either list the quantities and descriptions of the new Snom C620 being put into use or reference the lease or services contract by name or number; or
  - Option 3 For projects combining telecommunications services with Snom or Eligible Devices, the project invoices must refer to the deliverables in the project Statement of Work ("SOW"), which must show the quantities and descriptions of the new Snom C620 being purchased.
    - 1. The SOW or services project contract containing the SOW, must be dated between October 15, 2020 March 31, 2021: and
    - 2. Final project invoice must be dated no later than one hundred (150) days after project contract.
- 3. All documentation must be submitted online at SnomRewards.com
- 4. Snom will provide the Customer with an email confirmation when Snom receives the Customer's claim. Snom is not responsible for lost or misdirected email, mail or faxes.
- 5. Snom or Snom's Rebate Administrator has the right to contact the Customer at any time for verification purposes. Snom retains the right to decline if verification cannot be validated.
- 6. This Program is valid in the Unites States and Canada and is void where prohibited or otherwise restricted by law. All programs are subject to U.S. and Canadian export laws and restrictions.
- 7. This Program may not be combined with any other promotional offer or discounts, and VTech and Snom reserve the right to modify or cancel this Program at any time.
- No exceptions to this Program will be allowed. VTech and Snom have the right to deny all claims that do not meet the criteria and have the sole discretion to reject claims that are not adequately substantiated.



9. Any questions regarding this program should be addressed to <u>SnomRewards@360insights.com</u> or 1-888-478-9419.

For more information about submitting a claim, visit <u>SnomRewards.com</u>